	12-24-20	02	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	10232020)7 ▼	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ To the Honorable Commission			original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bosgieter, Lance M.		2. Name and address Name: <u>Autoliv AS</u>	s of receiving party(ies) P, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	s) attached? Yes 🖌 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 3	350 Airport Road
Other		City: Ogden	State:_ ^{UT} _Zip:_84405
Execution Date: // //6/	12002	Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached? Ves 🖌 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to Name:Sally J. Brown Autoliv ASF Internal Address:	Additional numbers att whom correspondence be mailed:	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to	plications and patents involved: 3.41) <u>40.00</u> be charged to deposit account
Street Address:_3350 Airport Road		8. Deposit account n 500532	
City:_OgdenState:_UT	·····		7: 30 TION
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Sally J. Brown Name of Person Sign Total Ma 02 INUELLER 00000135 500532 0929 40.00 CH	number of pages including cove ail documents to be recorded with appl Commissioner of Patents &	Signature signature er sheet, attachments, and d required cover sheet informa frademarks, Box Assignments , D.C. 20231	ocuments: 3
		RE	PATENT EL: 013593 FRAME: 04

As a named inventor of the inventions and/or discoveries set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled:

POLYGON-SHAPED AIR BAG

executed on: 11/16/2002

I desire to assign to: Autoliv ASP, Incorporated, an Indiana Corporation

whose corporate offices are at 3350 Airport Road Ogden, Utah 84405-1563

and which, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited, and of confirming the same or any part thereof heretofore acquired by Assignee. Now, therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to me, receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I hereby, without reservation:

- 1. Assign and convey to and confirm in Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent;
- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in my name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise;
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 4. Warrant that I have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that I have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;
- 5. Bind my heirs and legal representatives, as well as myself, to do, upon Assignee's request and at its expense, but without additional consideration to me or them, all acts reasonable serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by me or my heirs or representatives if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to me relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in my control or in the control of my heirs or legal representatives and which may be useful for establishing the facts of my conceptions, disclosures and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

PATENT REEL: 013593 FRAME: 0439

PTO/SB/21 (08-00) Approved for use through 10/31/2002. OMB 0651-0031 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	S.S. Falent and Hademark Office. D.O. DEFARTMENT OF COMMERCI
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995,	no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number

onder the 7 aper work Academony	er of 1990, no persons are required to re	espond to a collection of information	on unless it displays a valid OMB control number.			
TRANSMITTAL FORM (to be used for all correspondence after initial filing)		Application Number	09/298,281			
		Filing Date	04/23/1999			
		First Named Inventor	Bosgieter, Lance M.			
		Group Art Unit	3619			
		Examiner Name	Jasmin, L.			
Total Number of Pages in This Submission		Attorney Docket Number	14036			
ENCLOSURES (check all that apply)						
Fee Transmittal Form Fee Attached Amendment / Reply After Final After Final Affidavits/declar Extension of Time Require Express Abandonment Information Disclosure Certified Copy of Priority Document(s) Response to Missing Principation Response to Missing Principation	ation(s) Licensir Petition Petition Power of Change Address Request Statement CD, Nu Y Remarks arts/ sing Parts	ng-related Papers to Convert to a mal Application of Attorney, Revocation of Correspondence	After Allowance Communication to Group Appeal Communication to Board of Appeals and Interferences Appeal Communication to Group (<i>Appeal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief</i>) Proprietary Information Status Letter Other Enclosure(s) (<i>please</i> <i>identify below</i>):			
		CANT, ATTORNEY, OR A	GENT			
Firm or Individual nameAutoliv ASP, Inc.SignatureMarky B 37, 788Date12/5/02						
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231 on this date: I Service with sufficient postage as first class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231 on this date:						
Typed or printed name	Vickie Harris					
Signature	Signature Ulichere Places Date 13/5/02					

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 013593 FRAME: 0440

RECORDED: 12/05/2002